EN

It must be fixed to the wall using 8 M12x120 mm expansion screws.

Make sure the wall is a solid supporting structure. Solid walls should provide strength and stability.

The wall should be made of solid bricks, stones, concrete and reinforced concrete.

The reinforced concrete and aerated concrete must be layered. The supporting wall must have a strong structure, without any gaps. Its
thickness should be at least twice that of the expansion screws, the thickness must be above 22 cm (220 mm) and should be able to
support more than 1.5 tons of weight.

DO NOT MOUNT the product on steel sheets or frames, nor walls consisting of hollow or perforated bricks, scab and other non-load-
bearing structures.

Before use, please check and confirm that all connecting screws are tightened properly. The bracket parts and the bracket must not
show any cracks.

DO NOT OVERLOAD. Overloading is strictly prohibited.

DO NOT LIFT PEOPLE OR ANIMALS. It is strictly forbidden to lift people with this pulley.

Do not stand under the pulley to avoid any accidents!

Inexperienced persons or persons unfamiliar with the safety instructions must not be allowed to operate the product to avoid accidents.
IMPORTANT: Only electric hoists are permitted.

DE

Es muss mit 8 M12x120 mm Spreizdiibeln an der Wand befestigt werden.

Vergewissere dich, dass die Wand eine solide Tragstruktur hat. Massivwande sollten Festigkeit und Stabilitat bieten.

Die Wand sollte aus massiven Ziegeln, Steinen, Beton und Stahlbeton bestehen.

Stahlbeton und Porenbeton missen geschichtet sein. Die tragende Wand muss eine starke Struktur ohne Liicken aufweisen. Ihre Dicke
sollte mindestens doppelt so groR sein wie die der Spreizschrauben, sie muss tGiber 22 cm (220 mm) betragen und sollte mehr als 1,5
Tonnen Gewicht tragen konnen.

Das Produkt DARF NICHT an Stahlblechen oder -rahmen oder an Wanden aus Hohl- oder Lochziegeln, Schorf und anderen nicht
tragenden Strukturen montiert werden.

Vor der Verwendung bitte Uberpriifen und bestatigen, dass alle Verbindungsschrauben ordnungsgemaR angezogen sind. Die
Halterungsteile und die Halterung diirfen keine Risse aufweisen.

NICHT UBERLASTEN. Uberlastung ist strengstens verboten.

KEINE MENSCHEN ODER TIERE HEBEN. Es ist strengstens verboten, Menschen mit dieser Rolle zu heben.

Um Unfalle zu vermeiden, darf man sich nicht unter der Rolle aufhalten!

Um Unfalle zu vermeiden, diirfen unerfahrene Personen oder Personen, die mit den Sicherheitsanweisungen nicht vertraut sind, das
Produkt nicht bedienen.

WICHTIG: Nur elektrische Hebezeuge sind erlaubt.

FR

Il doit étre fixé au mur a baide de 8 vis a expansion M12x120 mm.

Assurez-vous que le mur est une structure porteuse solide. Les murs solides doivent étre résistants et stables.

Le mur doit étre constitué de briques, de pierres, de béton et de béton armé solides.

Le béton armé et le béton cellulaire doivent étre stratifiés. Le mur de soutien doit avoir une structure solide, sans aucun vide. Son
épaisseur doit étre au moins deux fois supérieure a celle des vis dyexpansion, I»épaisseur doit étre supérieure a 22 cm (220 mm) et doit
pouvoir supporter un poids de plus de 1,5 tonne.

NE PAS FIXER le produit sur des toles ou des cadres en acier, ni sur des murs constitués de briques creuses ou perforées, de crodtes et
dautres structures non porteuses.

Avant butilisation, veuillez vérifier et confirmer que toutes les vis de connexion sont correctement serrées. Les pieces du support et le
support ne doivent pas présenter de fissures.

NE PAS SURCHARGER. La surcharge est strictement interdite.

NE PAS SOULEVER DE PERSONNES OU D>ANIMAUX. Il est strictement interdit de soulever des personnes avec cette poulie.

Ne pas se tenir sous la poulie afin d>éviter tout accident !

Les personnes inexpérimentées ou ne connaissant pas les consignes de sécurité ne doivent pas étre autorisées a utiliser le produit afin
d»éviter les accidents.

IMPORTANT : Seuls les palans électriques sont autorisés.

NL

Het product moet aan de muur bevestigd worden met 8 M12x120 mm expansieschroeven.

Zorg ervoor dat de muur een massieve ondersteunende structuur is. Massieve muren bieden kracht en stabiliteit.

De muur moet gemaakt zijn van massieve bakstenen, stenen, beton en versterkt beton.

Het versterkte beton en beluchtte beton moeten gelaagd zijn. De steunmuur moet een sterkte structuur hebben, zonder kieren. De dikte
moet ten minste twee keer zo veel zijn als de lengte van de expansieschroef, de dikte moet meer dan 22 c¢cm zijn (220 mm) zijn en de
structuur moet meer dan 1,5 ton gewicht kunnen dragen.

MONTEER HET PRODUCT NIET op stalen platen of frames of op muren die bestaan uit holle of geperforeerde bakstenen, noch op muren
met dwarsbalkjes of op andere niet-dragende muren.

Controleer voor gebruik dat alle bevestigingsschroeven goed vastzitten. De onderdelen van de beugel en de beugel zelf mogen geen
barsten vertonen.

NIET OVERLADEN. Overlading is streng verboden.

HEF GEEN MENSEN OF DIEREN. Het is streng verboden om mensen te heffen met deze katrol.

Sta niet onder de katrol, om ongelukken te voorkomen!

Onervaren personen en personen die niet bekend zijn met de veiligheidsinstructies mogen het product niet gebruiken, om ongelukken te
voorkomen.

BELANGRIJK: alleen elektronische takels zijn toegestaan.

ES

Debe fijarse a la pared con 8 tornillos de expansién M12x120 mm.

Aseglrese de que la pared sea una estructura de soporte sélida. Las paredes sélidas deben proporcionar resistencia y estabilidad.

La pared debe estar hecha de ladrillos sélidos, piedras, hormigdén y hormigén armado.

El hormigén armado y el hormigdn celular deben estar estratificados. La pared de soporte debe tener una estructura fuerte, sin huecos.
Su espesor debe ser al menos el doble que el de los tornillos de expansidn, el espesor debe ser superior a 22 cm (220 mm) y debe poder
soportar mas de 1,5 toneladas de peso.

NO MONTE el producto sobre laminas o marcos de acero, ni sobre paredes que consistan en ladrillos huecos o perforados, costras y
otras estructuras que no soporten carga.

Antes de usarlo, verifique y confirme que todos los tornillos de conexion estén bien apretados. Las piezas del soporte y el soporte no
deben presentar grietas.

NO SOBRECARGUE. La sobrecarga esta estrictamente prohibida.

NO LEVANTE PERSONAS NI ANIMALES. Esta estrictamente prohibido levantar personas con esta polea. iNo se sitle debajo de la polea
para evitar accidentes!

Para evitar accidentes, no se debe permitir que personas sin experiencia o que no conozcan las instrucciones de seguridad operen el
producto.

IMPORTANTE: Solo se permiten polipastos eléctricos.

IT

Deve essere fissato al muro utilizzando 8 viti di espansione M12x120 mm.

Assicurarsi che il muro sia una struttura di supporto solida.

I muri solidi devono garantire resistenza e stabilita.

I muro deve essere costituito da mattoni solidi, pietre, cemento e cemento armato.

Il cemento armato e il cemento cellulare devono essere stratificati. Il muro di supporto deve avere una struttura robusta, senza spazi
vuoti. La sua spessore deve essere almeno doppio rispetto alla lunghezza delle viti di espansione, la spessore deve essere superiore ai 22
cm (220 mm) e deve supportare pit di 1,5 tonnellate di peso.

NON MONTARE il prodotto su lamiere d’acciaio o telai, né su muri composti da mattoni cavi o perforati, scorie e altre strutture non
portanti.

Prima delbuso, verificare e confermare che tutte le viti di collegamento siano ben serrate. Le parti della staffa e la staffa stessa non
devono mostrare crepe.

NON SOVRACCARICARE. Il sovraccarico & severamente vietato.

NON SOLLEVARE PERSONE O ANIMALI. E severamente vietato sollevare persone con questa puleggia.

Non stare sotto la puleggia per evitare incidenti!

Le persone inesperte o quelle che non conoscono le istruzioni di sicurezza non devono essere autorizzate ad utilizzare il prodotto per
evitare incidenti.

IMPORTANTE: Sono consentiti solo verricelli elettrici.

PL

Produkt nalezy zamocowac do $ciany za pomoca 8 wkretéw rozporowych M12x120 mm.

Upewnij sie, ze Sciana jest solidng strukturg nos$na.

Solidne $ciany powinny zapewniaé wytrzymatosc¢ i stabilnos¢.

Sciana powinna by¢ wykonana z solidnych cegiet, kamieni, betonu i betonu zbrojonego.

Beton zbrojony i beton kompozytowy muszg by¢ uktadane warstwowo. Sciana noéna musi mie¢ mocna konstrukcje, bez zadnych szczelin.
Jej grubos¢ powinna by¢ co najmniej dwa razy wieksza niz dtugos$é wkretéw rozporowych, grubosé¢ musi wynosic co najmniej 22 cm (220
mm) i powinna wytrzymac ciezar wiekszy niz 1,5 tony.

NIE MONTUJ produktu na blachach stalowych ani ramach, ani na scianach wykonanych z pustakow lub perforowanych cegiet, gruzu i
innych konstrukcji nie nosnych.

Przed uzyciem prosze sprawdzi¢ i upewnic sie, ze wszystkie sruby tgczace sg odpowiednio dokrecone. Czesci uchwytu i uchwyt nie
powinny mie¢ zadnych peknieé.

NIE PRZEKRACZAJ OBCIAZENIA. Przecigzanie jest surowo zabronione.

NIE PODNOS LUDZI ANI ZWIERZAT. Sciste zabronione jest podnoszenie ludzi ta wciggarka.

Nie stdj pod wciggarkga, aby unikngé wypadkow!

Osoby niedoswiadczone lub nieznajace instrukcji bezpieczenstwa nie powinny obstugiwaé produktu, aby unikngé¢ wypadkow.

WAZNE: Dozwolone s3 tylko wciggarki elektryczne.

Cz

Musi byt pfipevnén ke sténé pomoci 8 rozpérnych sroubl M12 x 120 mm.

Ujistéte se, Ze sténa tvofi pevnou nosnou konstrukci. Pevné stény by mély zajistovat pevnost a stabilitu.

Sténa by méla byt vyrobena z pevnych cihel, kamen(, betonu a Zelezobetonu.

Zelezobeton a pérobeton musi byt vrstveny. Nosna zed musi mit pevnou konstrukci bez mezer. Jeji tloustka by méla byt nejméné dvakrat
vétsi nez tloustka dilatacnich Sroubd, tloustka musi byt vétsi nez 22 cm (220 mm) a méla by byt schopna unést vice nez 1,5 tuny
hmotnosti.

Vyrobek NEMONTUIJTE na ocelové plechy nebo ramy, ani na stény tvorené dutymi nebo dérovanymi cihlami, ani na skruze a jiné nenosné
konstrukce.

Pred pouzitim zkontrolujte a ujistéte se, Ze jsou vSechny spojovaci Srouby radné dotazeny. Dily drzaku a konzola nesmi vykazovat zadné
praskliny.

NEPRETEZUJTE JE. P¥etéZovani je p¥isné zakazano.

NEZVEDEJTE OSOBY ANI ZVIRATA. Je pfisné zakdzano zvedat osoby pomoci této kladky.

Nestujte pod kladkou, aby nedoslo k nehodé!

NezkuSené osoby nebo osoby neznalé bezpecnostnich pokynl nesmi vyrobek obsluhovat, aby se predeslo nehodam.

DULEZITE: Je povoleno pouZivat pouze elektrické kladkostroje.

DK

Produktet skal fastggres til en vaeg med 8 M12x120 mm ekspansionsskruer.

Serg for, at vaeggen er en solid stgttestruktur. Solide vaegge skal give styrke og stabilitet.

Vaeggen skal vaere lavet af solide mursten, sten, beton og armeret beton.

Armeret beton og gasbeton skal veere lagdelt. Stgttevaeggen skal have en staerk struktur uden mellemrum. Tykkelsen skal vaere mindst
dobbelt sa stor som ekspansionsskruer. Tykkelsen skal vaere over 22 cm (220 mm) og veere i stand til at stgtte mere end 1,5 tons.
Produktet MA IKKE MONTERES pa stalplader eller -rammer, ej heller vaegge bestaende af hule eller perforerede mursten eller ikke-
baerende strukturer.

Inden brug skal du undersgge og bekraefte, at alle tilslutningsskruer er fastspaendt korrekt. Beslagets dele og selve beslaget ma ikke have
nogen revner.

MA IKKE OVERBELASTES. Overbelastning er strengt forbudt.

L@FT IKKE MENNESKER ELLER DYR. Det er strengt forbudt at Igfte personer med dette system.

Sta ikke under produktet for at undga skader!

Uerfarne personer eller personer, der ikke er bekendte med sikkerhedsinstruktionerne, ma ikke betjene produktet. Dette er for at undga
ulykker.

VIGTIGT: Kun elektriske hejsevaerker ma benyttes.

PT
Deve ser fixado a parede com 8 parafusos de expansdao M12x120 mm.

Certifique-se de que a parede é uma estrutura de suporte solida. As paredes sélidas devem proporcionar resisténcia e estabilidade.

A parede deve ser feita de tijolos sélidos, pedras, betdo e betdo armado.

O betdo armado e o betdo celular devem ser colocados em camadas. O muro de suporte deve ter uma estrutura forte, sem quaisquer
brechas. A sua espessura deve ser, pelo menos, o dobro da espessura dos parafusos de expansao, a espessura deve ser superior a 22 cm
(220 mm) e deve ser capaz de suportar mais de 1,5 toneladas de peso.

NAO MONTE o produto em chapas ou caixilhos de ago, nem em paredes constituidas por tijolos ocos ou perfurados, betonilhas e outras
estruturas ndo estruturais.

Antes de utilizar, verifique e confirme se todos os parafusos de ligagdo estdo bem apertados. As pecas de suporte e o suporte ndo devem
apresentar quaisquer fissuras.

NAO SOBRECARREGUE. A sobrecarga é estritamente proibida.

NAO LEVANTE PESSOAS OU ANIMAIS. E estritamente proibido levantar pessoas com esta roldana.

N&o se coloque debaixo da roldana para evitar acidentes!

Para evitar acidentes, ndo permita que pessoas inexperientes ou que ndo conhegam as instrugGes de seguranca utilizem o produto.
IMPORTANTE: s6 sdo permitidos guinchos elétricos.

HU

A falra 8 db M12x120 mm-es taguldszegekkel kell rogziteni.

GyG6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a fal egy szilard tamasztdszerkezet.

A szilard falaknak er&sséget és stabilitast kell biztositaniuk.

A falnak szilard téglakbdl, kovekbdl, betonbdl és vasbetonbdl kell készilnie.

A vasbetont és a habbetont rétegezve kell alkalmazni. A tamfalnak erds szerkezet(inek kell lennie, hézagok nélkil. Vastagsaganak
legalabb kétszer annyinak kell lennie, mint a taguldszegeké, a vastagsagnak legalabb 22 cm-nek (220 mm) kell lennie, és képesnek kell
lennie tébb mint 1,5 tonna suly elviselésére.

NE RAKJA A TERMEKET acéllemezekre vagy vazakra, sem Ureges vagy perforalt téglakbol késziilt falakra, salakra és mas teherbird nélkiili
szerkezetekre.

Hasznalat el6tt kérjuk, ellendrizze, és gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy az 6sszes csatlakozdcsavar megfelelGen van meghtzva. A
tartéelemeknek és a konzolnak nem szabad repedéseket mutatniuk.

NE TULTERHELJE. A tallépés szigoruan tilos.

NE EMELJEN EMBEREKET VAGY ALLATOKAT. Szigoruan tilos embereket emelni ezzel a vontatéval.

Ne dlljon a vontatd alatt, hogy elkeriilje a baleseteket!

Tapasztalatlan személyeknek vagy a biztonsagi utasitasokkal nem ismerkedett személyeknek nem szabad engedniiik a termék
haszndlatat a balesetek elkerilése érdekében.

FONTOS: Csak elektromos emel6k hasznalhatdk.

NO

Den ma festes til veggen med 8 M12x120 mm ekspansjonsskruer.

Serg for at veggen har en robust baerekonstruksjon. Solide vegger skal gi styrke og stabilitet.

Veggen skal vaere laget av robust murstein, stein, betong og armert betong.

Den armerte betongen og porebetongen skal legges i lag. Baeereveggen skal ha en sterk struktur, uten hull. Tykkelsen skal veere minst
dobbelt sa stor som ekspansjonsskruene, tykkelsen ma vaere over 22 cm (220 mm) og skal kunne bare mer enn 1,5 tonn.

IKKE MONTER produktet pa stalplater eller rammer, og heller ikke vegger som bestar av hule eller perforerte murstein, smastein og
andre ikke-bzerende strukturer.

For bruk, vennligst sjekk og bekreft at alle tilkoblingsskruer er godt strammet. Brakettdelene og braketten ma ikke ha sprekker.
IKKE OVERBELAST. Overbelastning er strengt forbudt.

IKKE L@FT MENNESKER ELLER DYR. Det er strengt forbudt & lgfte personer med denne trinsen.

Ikke sta under remskiven for & unnga ulykker!

Uerfarne personer eller personer som ikke er kjent med sikkerhetsinstruksjonene ma ikke bruke produktet for a unnga ulykker.
VIKTIG: Kun elektriske taljer er tillatt.

RO

Acesta trebuie fixat pe perete folosind 8 suruburi cu expansiune M12x120 mm.

Asigurati-va ca peretele este o structura de sustinere solida. Peretii solizi ar trebui sa ofere rezistenta si stabilitate.

Peretele trebuie sa fie din caramizi solide, pietre, beton si beton armat.

Betonul armat si betonul celular trebuie sa fie stratificat. Peretele de sprijin trebuie sa aiba o structura puternica, fara goluri. Grosimea
acestuia trebuie sa fie de cel putin doud ori mai mare decat a suruburilor de expansiune, grosimea trebuie sa fie peste 22 cm (220 mm) si
ar trebui sa poata suporta mai mult de 1,5 tone de greutate.

NU MONTATI produsul pe table sau rame de otel, nici pe pereti formati din caramizi goale sau perforate, crusta si alte structuri
neportante.

Tnainte de utilizare, va rugdm sa verificati si s confirmati dacé toate suruburile de conectare sunt stranse corect. Partile suportului si
suportul nu trebuie sa prezinte nicio fisura.

NU SUPRAINCARCATI. Supraincércarea este strict interzisa.

NU RIDICATI OAMENI SAU ANIMALE. Este strict interzisa ridicarea persoanelor cu acest scripete.

Nu stati sub scripete pentru a evita orice accident!

Persoanele fard experienta sau persoanele nefamiliare cu instructiunile de siguranta nu trebuie sa aiba voie sa opereze produsul, pentru
a evita accidentele.

IMPORTANT: Sunt permise numai palanele electrice.

SE

Det maste fastas pa vaggen med 8 M12x120 mm expanderande skruvar.

Se till att vaggen ar en solid stodstruktur.

Solida vaggar bor ge styrka och stabilitet.

Vaggen bor vara gjord av solida tegelstenar, sten, betong och armerad betong.

Armerad betong och lattbetong maste lagras i lager. Den barande vaggen maste ha en stark struktur utan nagra mellanrum. Tjockleken
bér vara minst dubbelt sa stor som langden pa expanderande skruvarna, tjockleken maste vara 6ver 22 cm (220 mm) och den ska kunna
stodja mer an 1,5 ton vikt.

MONTERA INTE produkten pa stalplat eller ramverk, eller pa vaggar som bestar av hélblock eller perforerade tegelstenar, skrdp och
andra icke-bdrande strukturer.

Kontrollera innan anvandning och bekréafta att alla anslutningsskruvar ar ordentligt atdragna. Stodfastena och fastet far inte visa nagra
sprickor.

OVERBELASTA INTE. Overbelastning &r strikt forbjudet.

LIFT INTE PERSONER ELLER DJUR. Det ar strikt forbjudet att lyfta personer med denna talja.

Sta inte under taljan for att undvika olyckor!

Ovana personer eller personer som inte kdnner till sdkerhetsinstruktionerna far inte anvdanda produkten for att undvika olyckor.
VIKTIGT: Endast elektriska vinschar ar tillatna.

BG

Tpabsa ga ce dpuKcMpa Kbm cTeHaTa ¢ 8 atobena M12x120 mm.

CreHaTa TpabBa Aa e connaHa Hocella KOHCTPYKLMA. ConnaHuTe CTeHU TpAbBa Aa NPEfOCTaBAT cUa U CTabUNHOCT.

CreHaTa TpaAbBa Aa e u3rpageHa oT CONNAHU TyXIW, KAMbHU, BETOH U CTOMAHOBETOH.

CTomaHObeTOHBT M ra3obeToHbT TPAGBA Aa ca HacnoeHU. HocelaTa cTeHa TpAGBa fa e CbC 34paBa KOHCTPYKLMA 6e3 Nponyku.
[ebennHaTta 1 TpAabBa Aa € MMHMMYM ABOVHA Ha Tasu Ha Ab/XKMHaTa Ha AlobenuTe (NoHe 22 cm) 1 fa MOXKe Aa NoaAbpKa Hag, 1,5 ToHa
Terno.

HE MOHTUPAWMTE npoAyKTa Ha CTOMaHEeHU IMCTU MW PAMKM, HUTO Ha CTEHM, CCTOALLM Ce OT KyX1 UAK nepdopupaHm Tyxu,
CTbPrOTUHMU U APYTN HEHOCELLM KOHCTPYKLUK.

Mpeayn ynotpeba nposepaBaliTe fann BCUYKM CBBP3BALLLYM BUHTOBE Ca NOAXOAALLO 3aTerHatu. YacTuTe Ha ckobaTa 1 ckobaTa He TpabBa
A3 MaT HUKAKBU NMYKHATUHMN.

HE NPETOBAPBAMTE. MNpeToBapBaHeTo e cTPoro 3abpaHeHo.

HE NOBAMIAMTE XOPA UM }KUBOTHW. CTporo e 3abpaHeHo NoBAMraHeTo Ha Xxopa ¢ febeskaTa.

He ctovite noa nebeakata, 3a fa usberHete UHLMAEHTK!

Xopa 6e3 onuT MM TakMBa, He3amno3HaTh C UHCTPYKLMUTE 3a 6esonacHocT, He TpAGBa Aa 6baaT AoNyCcKaHM Aa paboTAT ¢ NPOAYKTa, 3a A3
ce nsberHaT MHUMAEHTH.

BAXHO: [lonycTMmMM ca camo eNleKTprUYeckn nebeaku.

EE

See tuleb kinnitada seinale 8 M12x120 mm tiitibelkruviga.

Veenduge, et sein on kindel tugistruktuur. Tugevad seinad peaksid pakkuva tugevust ja stabiilsust.

Sein peab olema valmistatud telliskividest, kividest, betoonist ja raudbetoonist.

Raudbetoon peab olema kihiline. Tugiseinal peab olema tugev struktuur ilma vahedeta. Selle paksus peab olema vahemalt kaks korda
suurem tutbelkruvidest, paksus peab olema le 22 cm (220 mm) ja toetama vahemalt 1,5 tonni raskust.

ARGE KINNITAGE toodet teraslehtedele v&i raamidele ega seintele, mis koosnevad 8&snatesttellistest v&i muudest struktuuridest, mis ei
kanna raskust.

Enne kasutamist kontrollige ja kinnitage, et k&ik Ghenduskruvid on nduetekohaselt kinnitatud. Klambritega osadel ei tohi olla mdrasid.
ARGE KOORMAKE ULE. Ule koormamine on rangelt keelatud.

ARGE TOSTKE INIMESI VOI LOOMI. Inimeste tdstmine on rangelt keelatud.

Arge seiske ploki all nnetuste véltimiseks!

Kogenematud inimesed vdi inimesed, kes ei tunne ohutusjuhiseid ei tohi toodet kasutada, et véltida Gnnetusi.

OLULINE: lubatud on ainult elektrivintsid.

Fl

Se pitaa kiinnittaa seindan kayttamalla 8 M12x120 mm laajennusruuveja. Muista varmistaa, etta seind on kantava rakenne. Kantavan
seinan pitaisi tarjota kestavyytta ja vakautta.

Seinan pitaisi olla valmistettu taysin tiilesta, kivestd, betonista ja vahvistetusta betonista.

Vahvistettu betoni ja ilmattu betoni pitda olla kerroksittain. Kantavassa seindssa pitaa olla kestava rakenne, ilman mitdan valeja. Sen
paksuuden pitad olla vahintaan kaksi kertaa laajennusruuvien pituus, paksuuden pitda olla yli 22 cm (220 mm) ja sen pitaisi kantaa yli 1,5
tonnia painoa.

ALA ASENNA tuotetta terdslevyihin tai runkoihin tai seiniin, jotka on valmistettu lekaharkoista tai muista ei-kantavista rakenteista.
Muista tarkistaa ja varmistaa ennen kayttoa, etta kaikki liitosruuvit on kiristetty kunnolla. Telineen osissa ja telineissa ei saa olla mitdan
halkeamia.

ALA YLIKUORMITA. Ylikuormitus on téysin kielletty.

ALA NOSTA IHMISIA TAI ELAIMIA. On téysin kiellettyad nostaa ihmisia talla taljalla.

Al3 seiso taljan alla onnettomuuksien vélttdmiseksi!

Kokemattomat henkil6t tai henkildt, jotka eivit tunne turvaohjeita, eivit saa kayttda tuotetta onnettomuuksien valttamiseksi. TARKEAA:
Vain sdhkdvinssit on sallittu.

GR

Mpémnel va otepewBel oTtov ToiX0 Xpnolonolwvtag Bideg eméktacng 8 M12x120 xtA.

BeBawwBeite OTL 0 TOlXOG amoTeAEL Pt cuptayr) Sopr otnpLEng. OL cupmayelg TolxoL TTPEMEL va TaPEXOUV avToxh Kal otabepdtnta.

O toixog Tpémnel va elval KATOOKEUAOUEVOG artd cuumayr ToUBAa, TEETPES, OKUPOSEUA Kol OTIALOUEVO OKUPOSENQ.

To OMALGUEVO OKUPOSENQ KAL TO TIOPOUTIETOV TIPETEL VAL Elval oTpwpatomnotnpéva. O toixog othpLEng mpémel va £xeL Loxupn doun, xwpicg
KEVA. To TAX0C TOU TIPETEL VAL VAL TOUAGXLOTOV SUTAAGCLO Tt auTo TwV BLOWV SLAGTOANG, TO TIAXOG TIPETIEL VAL ELVAL TTAVW ATIO 22 £K.
(220 x\.) koL tpEmeL va pmopel va urtootnpilel meplocotepo amnod 1,5 tévo BAapog.

MHN ZTHPIZETE to mpoiov oe atodAva pUAAa i mAaiola, ouTe o€ Toixoug mou amoteAovvtat anod koiha ) Stdtpnta TouPA, KEAUPOG
Kot AANEG KaTaoKeUEG pn Stakivhong doptiwv.

Mpwv amo tn xpron, mapakaloV e eAEyETe Kat eTLBEBALWOTE OTL OAEG oL Bideg cUvSeong odiyyovtat katdAAnAa. Ta puépn tou Bpayiova
KaL o Bpayiovag dev mpénel va epdavilouv pwyHES.

MHN YNEPOOPTQNETE. H untepdoptwon amayopeUeTal auoTnpa.

MHN ANYWQNETE ANOPQMNOYZ'H ZQA. AnayopeVeTal auotnpd N avuPwaon atopwy LE AUTHV TNV TPoXaALd.

Mn oTékeoTe KAtw amnd tnv tpoxaAia yla va anoduyete TuXOV atuxnuato!

Ta dmelpa dtopa A ta dtopa mou Sev eival e€olkelwpéva Pe TIG 08nyieg aodaleiag Sev mpémel va emitpénetal va Xelpilovtal To mpoiov
yla TNV amodpuyr] aTuxnUATwWy.

SHMANTIKO: Emtpémnovtat pévo nAektpikol avuPwtnipeg.

HR

Mora se pricvrstiti na zid s pomocu 8 ekspanzijskih vijaka M12x120 mm.

Provjerite je li zid évrsta potporna konstrukcija. Cvrsti zidovi trebaju osigurati snagu i stabilnost.

Zid treba biti od pune opeke, kamena, betona i armiranog betona.

Armirani beton i porasti beton moraju biti slojeviti. Potporni zid mora imati ¢vrstu strukturu, bez ikakvih praznina. Njegova debljina mora
biti najmanje dva puta vecéa od debljine ekspanzijskih vijaka, mora biti iznad 22 cm (220 mm) i trebala bi izdrzati vise od 1,5 tona teZine.
NEMOJTE MONTIRATI proizvod na Celi¢ne ploce ili okvire, niti na zidove koji se sastoje od Supljih ili perforiranih opeka, trusnog materijala
i drugih nenosivih struktura.

Prije upotrebe provjerite i potvrdite da su svi spojni vijci pravilno zategnuti. Dijelovi nosaca i nosa¢ ne smiju imati nikakve pukotine.
NEMOJTE PREOPTERETITI. Preopterecenje je strogo zabranjeno.

NE DIZITE LJUDE ILI ZIVOTINJE. Strogo je zabranjeno dizati ljude ovom remenicom.

Nemojte stajati ispod remenice kako biste izbjegli nezgode!

Neiskusnim osobama ili osobama koje nisu upoznate sa sigurnosnim uputama ne smije se dopustiti rukovanje proizvodom kako bi se
izbjegle nezgode.

VAZNO: Dopustene su samo elektri¢ne dizalice.

LV

Tas japiestiprina pie sienas, izmantojot 8 M12x120 mm skraves.

Parliecinieties, ka siena ir stabila nesosa konstrukcija. Cietam sienam janodrosina izturiba un stabilitate.

Sienai jabQt izgatavotai no cieta kiegela, akmeniem, betona un dzelzsbetona.

Dzelzsbetonam un gazbetonam jabat slanotam. Nesosajai sienai jablt ar stipru konstrukciju, bez spraugam. Tas biezumam jabat vismaz
divas reizes lielakam par skravju biezumu, biezumam jabat lielakam par 22 cm (220 mm), un tam jaspéj izturét vairak neka 1,5 tonnas
svara.

NEMONTEJIET produktu uz térauda loksném vai karkasiem, ka ari uz sienam, kas sastav no dobiem vai perforétiem kiegeliem, skarda un
citam nenesosam konstrukcijam.

Pirms lietoSanas parbaudiet un parliecinieties, vai visas savienojuma skrives ir pareizi pievilktas. Uz kronsteina dalam un kronsteina
nedrikst bat plaisu.

NEPARSLOGOJIET. Parslodze ir stingri aizliegta.

NECELIET CILVEKUS VAI DZIVNIEKUS. Ar 3o trisi ir stingri aizliegts pacelt cilvékus.

Lai izvairitos no nelaimes gadijumiem, nestaviet zem trisa!

Nepieredzejusam personam vai personam, kas nav iepazinusas ar drosibas instrukcijam, nedrikst Jaut lietot produktu, jo tas var radit
nelaimes gadijumus.

SVARIGI: atJauts izmantot tikai elektriskas vincas.

LT

Jis turi bati tvirtinamas prie sienos 8 M12x120 mm iSplétimo varztais.

Jsitikinkite, kad siena yra tvirta laikanti konstrukcija. Tvirtos sienos turi bati tvirtos ir stabilios.

Siena turi bati pagaminta is tvirty plyty, akmeny, betono ir gelzbetonio.

Gelzbetonis ir akytasis betonas turi biti sluoksniuoti. Laikanti siena turi bati tvirtos konstrukcijos ir neturéti jokiy tarpy. Jos storis turi bati
maziausiai du kartus didesnis nei iSplétimo varzty — ji turi bati didesnio nei 22 cm (220 mm) storio ir atlaikyti daugiau nei 1,5 tonos svorj.
NEMONTUOKITE gaminio ant plieniniy laksty ar rémuy, taip pat ant sieny, pagaminty i$ tusciaviduriy arba perforuoty plyty, mediena
sujungty ar kity svorj atlaikyti nepatvariy konstrukcijy.

Prie$ naudodami patikrinkite ir jsitikinkite, kad visi jJungiamieji varztai yra tvirtai priverzti. Laikikliy dalys ir laikikliai neturi bati jtrake.
NEPERKRAUKITE. GrieZtai draudZiama perkrauti.

NEKELKITE ZMONIY AR GYVUNUY. Grieztai draudziama su $iuo skriemuliu kelti Zmones.

Norédami iSvengti bet kokiy nelaimingy atsitikimy, po skriemuliu nestovékite!

Siekiant iSvengti nelaimingy atsitikimy, neturéty bati leidZziama gaminiu naudotis nepatyrusiems ar su saugos instrukcijomis
nesusipazinusiems asmenims.

SVARBU: leidZiama naudoti tik elektrinius keltuvus.

SK

Musi byt pripevneny k stene pomocou 8 rozpernych skrutiek M12x120 mm.

Uistite sa, Ze stena tvori pevnu nosnu konstrukciu. Pevné steny by mali poskytovat pevnost a stabilitu.

Stena by mala byt vyrobena z pevnych tehiel, kameriov, betonu a Zelezobeténu.

Zelezobetdn a pérobetdn musi byt vrstveny. Nosna stena musi mat pevnu konstrukciu bez medzier. Jej hribka by mala byt najmene;j
dvakrat vacsia nez hrabka rozpernych skrutiek, hribka musi byt vaésia nez 22 cm (220 mm) a mala by byt schopna uniest viac nez 1,5 ton
hmotnosti.

NEMONTUIJTE vyrobok na ocelové plechy alebo rdmy ani na steny tvorené dutymi alebo dierovanymi tehlami, ani na skruze a iné
nenosné konstrukcie.

Pred pouZitim skontrolujte a overte, & su vietky spojovacie skrutky riadne dotiahnuté. Diely drZiaka a drZiak nesmu vykazovat Ziadne
praskliny.

NEPRETAZUJTE. PretaZovanie je prisne zakazané.

NEDVIHAITE DETI ANI ZVIERATA. Je prisne zakazané zdvihat osoby pomocou tejto kladky.

Nestojte pod kladkou, aby nedoslo k nehode!

Neskusené osoby alebo osoby, ktoré neboli oboznamené s bezpeénostnymi pokynmi nesmu vyrobok obsluhovat, aby sa predislo
nehoddm.

DOLEZITE: Je povolené pouzivat len elektrické kladkostroje.

SL

Izdelek je treba na steno pritrditi z 8 razteznimi vijaki M12x120 mm.

Prepricajte se, da je stena trdna nosilna konstrukcija. Trdne stene morajo zagotavljati moc in stabilnost.

Stena naj bo narejena iz opeke, kamna, betona ali armiranega betona.

Armirani beton in gazirani beton mora biti slojeviti. Nosilna stena mora imeti mo¢no konstrukcijo, brez vrzeli. Njena debelina mora biti
vsaj dvakrat vecja od razteznih vijakov, debelina mora biti nad 22 cm (220 mm) in mora vzdrzati vec kot 1,5 tone tezZe.

Izdelka NE MONTIRAJTE na jekleno plocevino ali okvirje, niti na stene iz votlih ali perforiranih opek ali drugih nenosilnih struktur.
Pred uporabo preverite in potrdite, da so vsi povezovalni vijaki pravilno priviti. Deli nosilca in nosilec ne smejo imeti razpok.

NE PREOBREMENJUJTE. Preobremenitev je strogo prepovedana.

NE DVIGUJTE LJUDI ALI ZIVALI. S tem kripcem je strogo prepovedano dvigovanje ljudi.

Ne stojte pod Skripcem, da preprecite morebitne nesrece!

Neizkusene osebe ali osebe, ki niso seznanjene z varnostnimi navodili, ne smejo uporabljati izdelka, da se prepreci nesrece.
POMEMBNO: Dovoljena so samo elektricna dvigala.

IS

Varan verdur ad vera fest vid vegg med 8 M12x120 mm pensluskrafum.

Passadu ad velja traustan stodvegg. Gegnheilir veggir aettu ad veita styrk og stodugleika.

Veggurinn aetti ad vera Ur gegnheilum mursteinum, steinum, steinsteypu eda jarnbentri steinsteypu.

Jarnbent steinsteypa og fraudsteypa verdur ad vera |6gd. Stodveggurinn verdur ad vera med sterkri byggingu og ekki med bilum. bykktin
2etti ad vera ad minnsta kosti tvofold a vid pensluskrafurnar og hun verdur ad vera yfir 22 cm (220 mm); auk pess parf han ad geta stutt
meira en 1,5 tonna pyngd.

EKKI FESTA voruna & stalplotur eda grindur né veggi sem samanstanda af holum eda gétudum mursteinum, hradri eda 66rum
burdarlausum virkjum.

Vinsamlegast athugadu og stadfestu ad allar tengiskrufur séu rétt hertar fyrir notkun. Hlutar festingarinnar og festingin sjalf ma ekki vera
med sprungum.

EKKI YFIRFYLLA VORUNA. Yfirfylling er stranglega bénnud.

EKKI LYFTA FOLKI EDA DYRUM. bad er stranglega bannad ad lyfta félki med pessari vindu.

Ekki standa undir tryssunni par sem pad geeti valdid slysum!

Oreyndir einstaklingar eda einstaklingar sem hafa ekki lesid 6ryggisleidbeiningarnar mega ekki nota véruna par sem pad gaeti valdid slysi.
MIKILVAGT: Adeins rafmagnslyftur eru leyfdar.



